Operative Technique
5.6mm, 7.4mm Headless and Headed
Cannulated Compression Screws.
Sterile, Case Ready™ instrument kits.
Ortholucent Implants
2
1. Indications ............................................................... 3

introduce a periosteal elevator or
instrument of choice into the anterior
aspect of the calcaneus. Acting as a
lever apply pressure to displace into
the desired position.
18
Operative Technique – Medial Displaced
Calcaneal Osteotomy
Step 7 – Screw insertion
Once in the desired position, measure,
drill, countersink, and fixate.
Operative Technique – Creed Ortholucent Implants
19
Ø5.6mm Headless Compression Screw / Headed Screw
Headless Ø5.6mm (REF) Headed Ø5.6mm (REF) Length (mm) Thread (mm)
F1-1656-030S F2-1656-030S 30mm 16mm
F1-1656-032S F2-1656-032S 32mm 16mm
F1-1656-034S F2-1656-034S 34mm 16mm
F1-1656-036S F2-1656-036S 36mm 16mm
F1-1656-038S F2-1656-038S 38mm 16mm
F1-1656-040S F2-1656-040S 40mm 16mm
F1-1656-042S F2-1656-042S 42mm 16mm
F1-1656-044S F2-1656-044S 44mm 16mm
F1-1656-046S F2-1656-046S 46mm 16mm
F1-1656-048S F2-1656-048S 48mm 16mm
F1-1656-050S F2-1656-050S 50mm 16mm
F1-1656-055S F2-1656-055S 55mm 16mm
F1-1656-060S F2-1656-060S 60mm 16mm
F1-1656-065S F2-1656-065S 65mm 16mm
F1-1656-070S F2-1656-070S 70mm 16mm
F1-1656-075S F2-1656-075S 75mm 16mm
F1-1656-080S - 80mm 16mm
F1-3256-042S F2-3256-042S 42mm 32mm*
F1-3256-044S F2-3256-044S 44mm 32mm*
F1-3256-046S F2-3256-046S 46mm 32mm*
F1-3256-048S F2-3256-048S 48mm 32mm*
F1-3256-050S F2-3256-050S 50mm 32mm*
F1-3256-055S F2-3256-055S 55mm 32mm*
F1-3256-060S F2-3256-060S 60mm 32mm*
F1-3256-065S F2-3256-065S 65mm 32mm*
F1-3256-070S F2-3256-070S 70mm 32mm*
F1-3256-075S F2-3256-075S 75mm 32mm*
Catalog Information – Implants
*Note: Special Order
20
Ø7.4mm Headless Compression Screw / Headed Screw
Headless Ø7.4mm (REF) Headed Ø7.4mm (REF) Length (mm) Thread (mm)
F1-1974-040S F2-1974-040S 40mm 19mm
F1-1974-042S F2-1974-042S 42mm 19mm
F1-1974-044S F2-1974-044S 44mm 19mm
F1-1974-046S F2-1974-046S 46mm 19mm
F1-1974-048S F2-1974-048S 48mm 19mm
F1-1974-050S F2-1974-050S 50mm 19mm
F1-1974-055S F2-1974-055S 55mm 19mm
F1-1974-060S F2-1974-060S 60mm 19mm
F1-1674-065S F2-1674-065S 65mm 19mm
F1-1974-070S F2-1974-070S 70mm 19mm
F1-1974-075S F2-1974-075S 75mm 19mm
F1-1974-080S F2-1974-080S 80mm 19mm
F1-1974-085S F2-1974-085S 85mm 19mm
F1-1974-090S F2-1974-090S 90mm 19mm
F1-1974-095S F2-1974-095S 95mm 19mm
F1-1974-100S - 100mm 19mm
Catalog Information – Implants
Screw Washer options
REF Description
F2-0025-000S Washer Ø2.5mm / OD 5mm
F2-0043-000S Washer Ø4.3mm / OD 7.5mm
F2-0056-000S Washer Ø5.6mm / OD 11mm
F2-0074-000S Washer Ø7.4mm / OD 13mm
Operative Technique – Creed Ortholucent Implants
21
Ø7.4mm Headless Compression Screw / Headed Screw
*Note: Special Order
Headless Ø7.4mm (REF) Headed Ø7.4mm (REF) Length (mm) Thread (mm)
- F2-3274-040S 40mm 32mm*
- F2-3274-042S 42mm 32mm*
- F2-3274-044S 44mm 32mm*
F1-3274-046S F2-3274-046S 46mm 32mm*
F1-3274-048S F2-3274-048S 48mm 32mm*
F1-3274-050S F2-3274-050S 50mm 32mm*
F1-3274-055S F2-3274-055S 55mm 32mm*
F1-3274-060S F2-3274-060S 60mm 32mm*
F1-3274-065S F2-3274-065S 65mm 32mm*
F1-3274-070S F2-3274-070S 70mm 32mm*
F1-3274-075S F2-3274-075S 75mm 32mm*
F1-3274-080S F2-3274-080S 80mm 32mm*
F1-3274-085S F2-3274-085S 85mm 32mm*
F1-3274-090S F2-3274-090S 90mm 32mm*
F1-3274-095S F2-3274-095S 95mm 32mm*
F1-3274-100S - 100mm 32mm*
F1-3274-105S - 105mm 32mm*
22
Catalog Information – Instruments
Depth Gauge
K-wire Gauge

F1-1974-075S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 75mm 2
F1-1974-080S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 80mm 2
F1-1974-085S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 85mm 2
F1-1974-090S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 90mm 2
F1-1974-095S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 95mm 2
F1-1974-100S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 100mm 2
F4-5674-000S Instrument Kit Large for Ø5.6mm and Ø7.4mm screws* 4
80-143 Large Box Shipping Container 1
40-226F Large Box Inlay 1
40-224F Large Box Cardboard Dispenser 1
F4-0028-230S Ø2.8 K-Wire Kit (2 K-Wires per Kit) 5
F4-0032-230S Ø3.2 K-Wire Kit (2 K-Wires per Kit) 5
Operative Technique – Creed Ortholucent Implants
25
Part No Description Qty
F2-1656-030S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 30mm 2
F2-1656-032S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 32mm 2
F2-1656-034S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 34mm 2
F2-1656-036S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 36mm 2
F2-1656-038S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 38mm 2
F2-1656-040S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 40mm 2
F2-1656-042S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 42mm 2
F2-1656-044S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 44mm 2
F2-1656-046S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 46mm 2
F2-1656-048S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 48mm 2
F2-1656-050S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 50mm 2
F2-1656-055S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 55mm 2
F2-1656-060S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 60mm 2
F2-1656-065S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 65mm 2
F2-1656-070S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 70mm 2
F2-1656-075S Thread 16mm / Ø5.6mm x 75mm 2
Headed Compression Screws – Large
Creed® – Large Headed Screw System Dispenser Layout
WashersCreed Screws Instruments Kits
Large Box
Cardboard Dispenser
Large Box
Shipping Container
F2-1974-040S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 40mm 2
F2-1974-042S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 42mm 2
F2-1974-044S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 44mm 2
F2-1974-046S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 46mm 2
F2-1974-048S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 48mm 2
F2-1974-050S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 50mm 2
F2-1974-055S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 55mm 2
F2-1974-060S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 60mm 2
F2-1974-065S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 65mm 2
F2-1974-070S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 70mm 2
F2-1974-075S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 75mm 2
F2-1974-080S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 80mm 2
F2-1974-085S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 85mm 2
F2-1974-090S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 90mm 2
F2-1974-095S Thread 16mm / Ø7.4mm x 95mm 2
F2-0056-000S Washer Ø5.6mm / OD 11mm 4
F2-0074-000S Washer Ø7.4mm / OD 13mm 4
F4-5674-000S Instrument Kit Large for Ø5.6mm and Ø7.4mm screws 4
80-143 Large Box Shipping Container 1